
Northern Essex Community College 

Anatomy and Physiology II 
SCHEDULE - 2025, Summer II - Bio 122-O2A 

 
 
Below is a tentative but probable schedule 
of topics and dates.  The schedule may be 
modified according to the progress of the 
lecture or unforeseen circumstances. 
 
NOTE: the lowest exam grade may be 
dropped except for the: 
 
     •    Reproductive Exams (male and female)  
     •    Final Exam (Lab Practical #2)  
 
Module and Exam Dates   
 
June 30 (Mon)  à Formal Start – Module: Blood 
  
July 3-4 (Thu-Fri) Exam – Blood 
  à Module: Heart, Cardiac Cycle, & Dissection 
  
July 7 (Mon) Exam – Heart 
  à Module: Vessels and Routes  
  
July 10 (Thurs) Exam – Vessels and Routes 
   à Modules: Lymphatic 
   
July 14 (Mon) Exam – Lymphatic 
  à Module: Non-specific Host Immunity   
   
July 17 (Thurs) Exam –Non-specific Host Immunity 
  à Module: Respiratory System, Part #1  
 
July 19 (SAT) Lab Practical #1  (Heart and Vessels) 
  à Continue: Respiratory System, Part #1 
  

Exams are administered on 
Blackboard and are open at 7 
am.  Exams are to be completed 
by 11:59 pm. 



July 21(Mon) Exam  – Respiratory System, Part #1 
  à Module: Respiratory System, Part #2  
  
July 24 (Thurs) Exam  – Respiratory System, Part #2 
  à Module: Digestive System, Part #1 

 
July 28 (Mon)  Exam – Digestive System, Part #1 
       à Module: Digestive System, Part #2 
 
July 31 (Thurs)  Exam – Digestive System, Part #2 
       à Module: Male Reproductive System 

 

 
 

August 4 (Mon) Exam – Male Reproductive System 
  à Module: Female Reproductive System 
  
August 7 (Thurs)   Exam – Female Reproductive System 
  à Brief Primer on the Urinary System,  
   and Lab Review Time  
 
August 8 (Fri) Lab Practical #2  
 

NOTE:  The exams that follow are non-droppable 


